UK Commercial  8.2 2,753 315.4 5.5 9.9 9.9 314.2
Total 618.5 236,146

 Weighted Weighted
 Average average average Average
 Market Lettable rent lease net initial Net initial market rent
 value area per sqm length yield yield per sqm
31 December 2021 £m sqm £ yrs(1) % % range £
UK Commercial  532.1 177,863 124.4 8.6 3.6 0.8 - 16.0 129.6
UK Hotels 312.6 77,391 152.1 14.6 5.0 3.5 - 6.0 145.6
Europe 2.3 1,088 185.1 1.2 5.9 5.9 174.0
Joint ventures
UK Commercial  10.0 2,753 315.4 6.5 8.1 8.1 315.4
Total 857.0 259,095
(1) Excluding the RBH managed hotels and London Serviced Offices portfolios given the operational nature of the underlying trading businesses.

Valuation sensitivities
The tables below set out the financial impact of positive and negative shifts in the primary unobservable inputs on the valuation
of the Group’s controlled property segments:

31 December
2022

Market
value

£m

+5%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-5%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-25bps
Yield/

Capitalisation
rate

£m(1)

+25bps
Yield/

Capitalisation
rate

£m(1)

+20%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-20%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-100bps
Yield/

Capitalisation
rate

£m(1)

+100bps
Yield/

Capitalisatio
n

rate
£m(1)

UK
Commercial

307.5 14.0 (13.7) 17.3 (15.5) 55.7 (53.0) 91.3 (55.0)

UK Hotels 302.8 11.3 (16.2) 10.7 (9.9) 52.9 (57.9) 48.5 (35.8)
Total 610.3 25.3 (29.9) 28.0 (25.4) 108.6 (110.9) 139.8 (90.8)

Brightbay Real Estate Partners Limited | Annual report and financial statements 2022

37

31 December
2021

Market
value

£m

+5%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-5%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-25bps
Yield/

Capitali-
sation

rate
£m(1)

+25bps
Yield/

Capitali-
sation

rate
£m(1)

+20%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-20%
ERV/

EBITDA
£m(1)

-100bps
Yield/

Capitali-
sation

rate
£m(1)

+100bps
Yield/

Capitali-
sation

rate
£m(1)

UK
Commercial 532.1 30.8 (19.1) 26.4 (44.0) 106.4 (90.4) 177.3 (122.3)
UK Hotels 312.6 13.2 (16.1) 13.3 (12.1) 58.7 (61.1) 61.1 (43.3)